UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2023/007

Order No.: 031 (NBI/2023)
Date: 10 February 2023

Original: English

Before: Judge Francesco Buffa

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

KHAN

v.

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2023/007

Order No. 031 (NBI/2023)

Introduction

- 1. The Applicant is a staff member of the United Nations High Commissioner
- 2. He filed an application on 7 January 2023 with the United Nations Dispute Tribunal sitting in Nairobi challenging on to impose on him the disciplinary measure of dismissal pursuant to staff rule 10.2(a)(ix). He also filed a motion to exceed the page limit established by the Tribunal in Practice Direction No. 4.
- 3. The application was served on the Respondent on 10 January 2023.
- 4. On 3 February 2023, the Respondent also moved the Tribunal for leave to exceed the page limit.

Considerations and Order

5. The Tribunal decided to exceptionally grant both the Applicant and Respondent leave to make their submissions beyond the set page limits.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} (Signed) \\ Iudge Francesco Buffa \\ Dated this 10^{th} day of February 2023 \\ \end{tabular}$

Entered in the Register on this 10th day of February 2023

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi